
Williams (3-8-1, 3-5-0) -vs- Trinity (CT) (7-4-0, 1-4-0)
01/10/2026 at Hartford, Connecticut

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/10/2026
Start: 03:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 231
Location: Hartford, Connecticut
Officials: Referee: Michael DiPasquale; Referee: Steven Saul;
Linesman: Matt Berg; Linesman: Jamie Germaine

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Williams 1 1 1 3
Trinity (CT) 1 1 2 4

WC: Fitzpatrick, Conner (1); Krill, Jackson (1); Gaul, Simon (1)
TRI: Karpa, Jakob (1); D'Urso, Aidan (1); Friedman, Ryan (1);
Barbour, James (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WC TRI
1st 04:37 WC Gaul, Simon Kennedy, Jack, Vieten, David EV, FG 1 0
1st 08:18 TRI Karpa, Jakob Spencer, Ian, Dumas, Brendan EV 1 1
2nd 07:04 WC Fitzpatrick, Conner Berg, Connor, Welsch, Brady PP 2 1
2nd 07:13 TRI Barbour, James Friedman, Ryan, Kimball, Brendan EV 2 2
3rd 09:43 TRI D'Urso, Aidan Panico, Ryan, Hayes, Nolan EV 2 3
3rd 13:05 WC Krill, Jackson McManus, Jake, Welsch, Brady EV 3 3
3rd 18:43 TRI Friedman, Ryan Hayes, Nolan EV, GW 3 4

Williams Power Plays Trinity (CT) Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 02:20 03:13 00:53 0 0 --
2nd 06:52 07:04 00:12 1 0 PPG

01:05 1 0 1/2

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 08:36 10:36 02:00 6 0 --
2nd 04:20 05:13 00:53 1 0 --
3rd 04:57 06:57 02:00 3 0 --

04:53 10 0 0/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WC Krill, Jackson 02:00 Holding MINOR 08:36 PP
2nd TRI Cotton, Blake 02:00 Hooking MINOR 02:20 PP
2nd WC Kearney, Ryan 02:00 Interference MINOR 03:13 PP
2nd TRI Hayes, Nolan 02:00 Hooking MINOR 06:52 PP
3rd WC Krill, Jackson 02:00 Holding MINOR 04:57 PP



Individual
Williams 3

Trinity (CT) 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Corkery, Bobby 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
3 Sabre, Chas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Fitzpatrick, Conner 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 2
5 Kennedy, Jack 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 - - 0
6 McManus, Jake 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 6-23 - 1
7 Fuchsen, Grant 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
8 Welsch, Brady 0 2 1 1 4 6 0 0-1 - 1
9 Heithoff, Rowan 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 1-2 - 0
10 Lalonde, Philippe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Vieten, David 0 1 0 2 0 2 -2 10-17 - 1
12 Chen, Mason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Lambright, Jared 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
14 Farrow, Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Berg, Connor 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 - - 1
16 Deener-Chodirker, Ziv 0 0 0 1 0 1 -2 3-4 - 0
17 Schneeberg, Leo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Yee, William 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 2
19 Heithoff, Nate 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
20 Krill, Jackson 1 0 0 2 1 3 1 1-2 2-4 0
21 Mortarelli, Mel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 O'Brien, Trevor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 MacAusland, Teddy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Kearney, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 1-2 1
25 Jones, Liam 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 4
26 Omicioli, Gates 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - - 0
27 Gaul, Simon 1 0 1 0 0 1 -2 - - 3
28 Valkama, Logan 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 10-23 - 0
30 Corrado, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 DePape, Kael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Fogel, Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 6 9 11 6 26 -10 31-73 3-6 16

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Hopewell, Aiden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Karpa, Jakob 1 0 3 0 1 4 0 - - 0
3 Harney, Joseph 0 0 1 1 2 4 2 - - 0
4 Cimino, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Zaccari, Jason 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - - 1
6 Logan, Johnny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 MacKay, Kevin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 D'Urso, Aidan 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 5-9 - 1
9 Korona, Spencer 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 19-29 - 0
10 Carter, Dane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Wilson, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Wilson, Culin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Diamond, Will 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
14 Friedman, Ryan 1 1 0 0 3 3 2 10-17 - 1
15 Paluch, David 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Dumas, Brendan 0 1 2 1 0 3 1 - - 0
17 Sedlak, Connor 0 0 0 0 2 2 -1 6-14 - 1
18 Billequey, Alexis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Royster, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Gabrielson, Oliver 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 1
21 Kimball, Brendan 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0



22 Sullo, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Barbour, James 1 0 1 2 1 4 2 - - 0
24 Broad, Ty 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - 0
25 Turner, Weston 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 0
26 Cotton, Blake 0 0 1 0 1 2 2 1-2 1-2 0
27 Brophy, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Spencer, Ian 0 1 1 2 1 4 1 - - 0
29 Panico, Ryan 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0-1 - 0
32 Fialkoff, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
39 Bobak, Devon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
54 Hayes, Nolan 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 - 1-2 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 7 15 8 18 41 10 42-73 2-4 5

Williams Goalkeeping Trinity (CT) Goalkeeping

Williams Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

35 Fogel, Harrison L 59:04 4 0 14 7 16 37
30 Corrado, Michael 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 DePape, Kael 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:56 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 14 7 16 37

Trinity (CT) Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

39 Bobak, Devon W 60:00 3 0 8 10 5 23
1 Hopewell, Aiden 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Fialkoff, Jack 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 8 10 5 23

Williams Faceoffs Trinity (CT) Faceoffs

# Player W L
11 Vieten, David 10 7
28 Valkama, Logan 10 13
6 McManus, Jake 6 17
16 Deener-Chodirker, Ziv 3 1
9 Heithoff, Rowan 1 1
20 Krill, Jackson 1 1
8 Welsch, Brady 0 1
24 Kearney, Ryan 0 1

Totals 31 42

# Player W L
9 Korona, Spencer 19 10
14 Friedman, Ryan 10 7
17 Sedlak, Connor 6 8
8 D'Urso, Aidan 5 4
12 Wilson, Culin 1 0
26 Cotton, Blake 1 1
29 Panico, Ryan 0 1

Totals 42 31



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Fogel, Harrison at goalie for WC .
0-0 [00:00] Bobak, Devon at goalie for TRI.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs Korona, Spencer won by TRI.
0-0 [00:43] Shot by TRI Korona, Spencer MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
0-0 [00:48] Shot by TRI Zaccari, Jason MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
0-0 [00:49] Faceoff Vieten, David vs Friedman, Ryan won by WC .
0-0 [01:43] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Friedman, Ryan won by WC .
0-0 [01:52] Shot by WC  Kennedy, Jack WIDE.
0-0 [02:04] Shot by WC  Kennedy, Jack MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
0-0 [02:46] Shot by TRI Broad, Ty BLOCKED by Yee, William.
0-0 [03:41] Shot by WC  Fitzpatrick, Conner WIDE.
0-0 [04:18] Shot by WC  Vieten, David WIDE.

0-0

[04:37] GOAL by Williams Gaul, Simon (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kennedy, Jack and Vieten, David, On ice
for WC : Gaul, Simon; Lambright, Jared; Omicioli, Gates; Kennedy, Jack; Vieten, David, On ice for TRI: Wilson, Culin; D'Urso,
Aidan; Diamond, Will; Gabrielson, Oliver; Zaccari, Jason, goal number 1 for season.
Williams 1, Trinity (CT) 0

1-0 [04:37] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Korona, Spencer won by WC .
1-0 [05:05] Shot by TRI Turner, Weston MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
1-0 [05:32] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Friedman, Ryan won by TRI.
1-0 [05:39] Shot by TRI Hayes, Nolan BLOCKED by Jones, Liam.
1-0 [06:36] Shot by WC  Heithoff, Rowan MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
1-0 [07:32] Faceoff Vieten, David vs D'Urso, Aidan won by WC .
1-0 [07:36] Shot by TRI Harney, Joseph BLOCKED by Vieten, David.
1-0 [07:42] Shot by TRI Hayes, Nolan MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
1-0 [08:14] Faceoff Vieten, David vs Korona, Spencer won by TRI.

1-0

[08:18] GOAL by Trinity (CT) Karpa, Jakob (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Spencer, Ian and Dumas, Brendan, On ice for TRI:
Karpa, Jakob; Spencer, Ian; Korona, Spencer; Zaccari, Jason; Dumas, Brendan, On ice for WC : Vieten, David; Corkery,
Bobby; Jones, Liam; Gaul, Simon; Omicioli, Gates, goal number 2 for season.
Williams 1, Trinity (CT) 1

1-1 [08:18] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Korona, Spencer won by TRI.
1-1 [08:36] Penalty on Krill, Jackson WC  2 minutes for Holding.
1-1 [08:36] Faceoff Deener-Chodirker, Ziv vs Korona, Spencer won by TRI.
1-1 PP TRI [08:36] Start power play for TRI.
1-1 PP TRI [08:53] Shot by TRI Spencer, Ian MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
1-1 PP TRI [09:01] Shot by TRI Barbour, James MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
1-1 PP TRI [09:12] Shot by TRI Korona, Spencer MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
1-1 PP TRI [09:24] Shot by TRI Dumas, Brendan MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
1-1 PP TRI [09:32] Shot by TRI Spencer, Ian BLOCKED by Gaul, Simon.
1-1 PP TRI [09:40] Shot by TRI Zaccari, Jason BLOCKED by Gaul, Simon.
1-1 PP TRI [09:47] Shot by TRI Spencer, Ian BLOCKED by Gaul, Simon.
1-1 PP TRI [10:08] Shot by TRI Cotton, Blake MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
1-1 PP TRI [10:14] Shot by TRI Karpa, Jakob MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
1-1 PP TRI [10:14] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs Panico, Ryan won by WC .
1-1 PP TRI [10:36] Krill, Jackson (WC ) penalty complete.
1-1 PP TRI [10:36] End power play for TRI.
1-1 [10:41] Shot by TRI Karpa, Jakob MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
1-1 [11:32] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs D'Urso, Aidan won by TRI.
1-1 [11:41] Shot by TRI Diamond, Will MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
1-1 [11:41] Faceoff Heithoff, Rowan vs Korona, Spencer won by TRI.
1-1 [13:38] Shot by WC  Fitzpatrick, Conner MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
1-1 [14:43] Shot by WC  Welsch, Brady MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
1-1 [14:43] Faceoff Deener-Chodirker, Ziv vs D'Urso, Aidan won by WC .
1-1 [15:06] Faceoff Vieten, David vs Wilson, Culin won by TRI.
1-1 [15:37] Shot by TRI D'Urso, Aidan WIDE.
1-1 [16:03] Shot by WC  Kennedy, Jack MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
1-1 [16:11] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs Korona, Spencer won by TRI.
1-1 [16:14] Shot by TRI Dumas, Brendan MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.



1-1 [16:21] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs Korona, Spencer won by TRI.
1-1 [16:28] Shot by TRI Harney, Joseph MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
1-1 [16:28] Faceoff Welsch, Brady vs Korona, Spencer won by TRI.
1-1 [17:43] Shot by TRI Friedman, Ryan BLOCKED by Yee, William.
1-1 [17:44] Faceoff Deener-Chodirker, Ziv vs Sedlak, Connor won by WC .
1-1 [18:19] Shot by WC  Yee, William WIDE.
1-1 [18:30] Shot by WC  Omicioli, Gates MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
1-1 [18:30] Faceoff Vieten, David vs Korona, Spencer won by TRI.
1-1 [19:05] Shot by WC  Kennedy, Jack WIDE.
1-1 [19:47] Shot by WC  Fitzpatrick, Conner BLOCKED by D'Urso, Aidan.
1-1 [19:51] Shot by WC  Valkama, Logan MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
1-1 [20:00] Shot by WC  Fuchsen, Grant MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
1-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-1 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-1 [00:00] Faceoff Heithoff, Rowan vs Cotton, Blake won by WC .
1-1 [00:09] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs Korona, Spencer won by WC .
1-1 [00:42] Shot by TRI Dumas, Brendan BLOCKED by Kearney, Ryan.
1-1 [01:36] Shot by WC  Berg, Connor WIDE.
1-1 [01:42] Shot by WC  Berg, Connor MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
1-1 [02:04] Shot by WC  Fuchsen, Grant WIDE.
1-1 [02:20] Penalty on Cotton, Blake TRI 2 minutes for Hooking.
1-1 PP WC [02:20] Start power play for WC .
1-1 PP WC [02:20] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs D'Urso, Aidan won by TRI.
1-1 PP WC [03:13] Penalty on Kearney, Ryan WC  2 minutes for Interference.
1-1 PP WC [03:13] End power play for WC .
1-1 [03:13] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs Sedlak, Connor won by WC .
1-1 [04:09] Shot by WC  Welsch, Brady WIDE.
1-1 [04:20] Cotton, Blake (TRI) penalty complete.
1-1 PP TRI [04:20] Start power play for TRI.
1-1 PP TRI [04:55] Shot by TRI Spencer, Ian MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
1-1 PP TRI [05:13] Kearney, Ryan (WC ) penalty complete.
1-1 PP TRI [05:13] End power play for TRI.
1-1 [05:39] Faceoff Vieten, David vs Korona, Spencer won by WC .
1-1 [06:24] Shot by WC  Vieten, David MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
1-1 [06:24] Faceoff Krill, Jackson vs Sedlak, Connor won by TRI.
1-1 [06:52] Penalty on Hayes, Nolan TRI 2 minutes for Hooking.
1-1 PP WC [06:52] Start power play for WC .
1-1 PP WC [06:52] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs D'Urso, Aidan won by TRI.

1-1 PP WC

[07:04] GOAL by Williams Fitzpatrick, Conner (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Berg, Connor and Welsch, Brady, On ice for WC :
Fitzpatrick, Conner; Welsch, Brady; Valkama, Logan; Berg, Connor; Lambright, Jared, On ice for TRI: D'Urso, Aidan; Zaccari,
Jason; Broad, Ty; Diamond, Will, goal number 5 for season.
Williams 2, Trinity (CT) 1

2-1 PP WC [07:04] Hayes, Nolan (TRI) penalty complete.
2-1 PP WC [07:04] End power play for WC .
2-1 [07:04] Faceoff Vieten, David vs Friedman, Ryan won by TRI.

2-1

[07:13] GOAL by Trinity (CT) Barbour, James (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Friedman, Ryan and Kimball, Brendan, On ice for
TRI: Barbour, James; Kimball, Brendan; Gabrielson, Oliver; Friedman, Ryan; Cotton, Blake, On ice for WC : Deener-
Chodirker, Ziv; Heithoff, Nate; Corkery, Bobby; Heithoff, Rowan; Jones, Liam, goal number 3 for season.
Williams 2, Trinity (CT) 2

2-2 [07:13] Faceoff Vieten, David vs Friedman, Ryan won by WC .
2-2 [07:18] Faceoff Vieten, David vs Korona, Spencer won by WC .
2-2 [07:24] Shot by WC  Fuchsen, Grant WIDE.
2-2 [07:45] Faceoff Krill, Jackson vs Korona, Spencer won by WC .
2-2 [08:09] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Korona, Spencer won by WC .
2-2 [08:11] Shot by WC  Welsch, Brady MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
2-2 [08:11] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Sedlak, Connor won by TRI.
2-2 [08:17] Shot by WC  Krill, Jackson WIDE.
2-2 [08:17] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Sedlak, Connor won by TRI.
2-2 [08:24] Shot by WC  Yee, William WIDE.
2-2 [08:44] Shot by WC  Corkery, Bobby BLOCKED by Sedlak, Connor.
2-2 [09:17] Shot by TRI Panico, Ryan BLOCKED by Fitzpatrick, Conner.
2-2 [09:35] Shot by TRI Harney, Joseph MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.



2-2 [09:45] Shot by WC  Krill, Jackson MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
2-2 [10:02] Shot by WC  Valkama, Logan MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
2-2 [11:07] Shot by TRI Barbour, James MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
2-2 [11:10] Shot by TRI Spencer, Ian MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
2-2 [11:10] Faceoff Vieten, David vs Friedman, Ryan won by WC .
2-2 [11:24] Shot by WC  Berg, Connor WIDE.
2-2 [11:25] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Korona, Spencer won by TRI.
2-2 [11:44] Shot by WC  Welsch, Brady WIDE.
2-2 [12:22] Shot by WC  Vieten, David MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
2-2 [12:22] Faceoff Vieten, David vs Sedlak, Connor won by WC .
2-2 [12:34] Shot by WC  Jones, Liam BLOCKED by Gabrielson, Oliver.
2-2 [12:58] Shot by TRI Panico, Ryan MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
2-2 [13:03] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs D'Urso, Aidan won by TRI.
2-2 [13:19] Shot by TRI Zaccari, Jason WIDE.
2-2 [13:38] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs Friedman, Ryan won by TRI.
2-2 [13:55] Shot by TRI Harney, Joseph WIDE.
2-2 [15:13] Shot by WC  Yee, William MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
2-2 [15:25] Shot by TRI Dumas, Brendan MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
2-2 [15:25] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Korona, Spencer won by TRI.
2-2 [16:13] Shot by WC  Gaul, Simon WIDE.
2-2 [16:25] Shot by WC  Kennedy, Jack BLOCKED by Zaccari, Jason.
2-2 [16:59] Shot by WC  Omicioli, Gates MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
2-2 [16:59] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs Sedlak, Connor won by TRI.
2-2 [17:04] Shot by WC  Kearney, Ryan WIDE.
2-2 [17:17] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs Sedlak, Connor won by WC .
2-2 [18:06] Shot by WC  Deener-Chodirker, Ziv MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
2-2 [18:16] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs D'Urso, Aidan won by TRI.
2-2 [18:33] Shot by TRI Diamond, Will BLOCKED by Welsch, Brady.
2-2 [18:40] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Friedman, Ryan won by TRI.
2-2 [18:43] Shot by TRI Zaccari, Jason MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
2-2 [18:51] Shot by WC  Krill, Jackson MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
2-2 [19:02] Faceoff Vieten, David vs Friedman, Ryan won by WC .
2-2 [19:36] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs Korona, Spencer won by TRI.
2-2 [19:49] Shot by TRI Harney, Joseph BLOCKED by Fitzpatrick, Conner.
2-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

2-2 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
2-2 [00:00] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs Korona, Spencer won by WC .
2-2 [00:10] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs Korona, Spencer won by TRI.
2-2 [00:49] Faceoff Vieten, David vs Friedman, Ryan won by TRI.
2-2 [01:14] Shot by TRI Friedman, Ryan MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
2-2 [01:48] Shot by WC  Welsch, Brady MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
2-2 [01:54] Faceoff Deener-Chodirker, Ziv vs Sedlak, Connor won by WC .
2-2 [02:30] Shot by TRI Panico, Ryan WIDE.
2-2 [02:39] Shot by TRI Sedlak, Connor MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
2-2 [02:42] Shot by TRI Sedlak, Connor BLOCKED by Berg, Connor.
2-2 [02:52] Shot by TRI Gabrielson, Oliver MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
2-2 [02:52] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs D'Urso, Aidan won by WC .
2-2 [03:00] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs D'Urso, Aidan won by WC .
2-2 [03:09] Shot by TRI Hayes, Nolan WIDE.
2-2 [04:22] Shot by TRI Korona, Spencer MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
2-2 [04:24] Shot by TRI Spencer, Ian MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
2-2 [04:42] Shot by WC  McManus, Jake HIT PIPE.
2-2 [04:57] Penalty on Krill, Jackson WC  2 minutes for Holding.
2-2 PP TRI [04:57] Start power play for TRI.
2-2 PP TRI [04:57] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Cotton, Blake won by TRI.
2-2 PP TRI [05:09] Shot by TRI Cotton, Blake BLOCKED by Jones, Liam.
2-2 PP TRI [05:34] Shot by TRI Panico, Ryan BLOCKED by Jones, Liam.
2-2 PP TRI [05:44] Shot by TRI Broad, Ty MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
2-2 PP TRI [05:45] Shot by TRI Broad, Ty MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
2-2 PP TRI [05:58] Shot by TRI Panico, Ryan BLOCKED by McManus, Jake.
2-2 PP TRI [06:02] Shot by TRI Harney, Joseph BLOCKED by Jones, Liam.



2-2 PP TRI [06:54] Shot by TRI Barbour, James MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
2-2 PP TRI [06:55] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs Korona, Spencer won by TRI.
2-2 PP TRI [06:57] Krill, Jackson (WC ) penalty complete.
2-2 PP TRI [06:57] End power play for TRI.
2-2 [07:02] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs Korona, Spencer won by WC .
2-2 [07:08] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs Korona, Spencer won by TRI.
2-2 [07:41] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Friedman, Ryan won by TRI.
2-2 [08:01] Shot by TRI Cotton, Blake MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
2-2 [08:07] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Friedman, Ryan won by TRI.
2-2 [08:11] Shot by TRI Barbour, James WIDE.
2-2 [08:18] Shot by TRI Karpa, Jakob MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
2-2 [08:52] Faceoff Vieten, David vs Friedman, Ryan won by TRI.
2-2 [09:06] Shot by WC  Berg, Connor BLOCKED by Friedman, Ryan.
2-2 [09:43] Shot by TRI Panico, Ryan MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.

2-2

[09:43] GOAL by Trinity (CT) D'Urso, Aidan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Panico, Ryan and Hayes, Nolan, On ice for TRI:
D'Urso, Aidan; Panico, Ryan; Wilson, Culin; Harney, Joseph; Hayes, Nolan, On ice for WC : Fuchsen, Grant; Deener-
Chodirker, Ziv; Gaul, Simon; Vieten, David; Welsch, Brady, goal number 1 for season.
Williams 2, Trinity (CT) 3

2-3 [09:43] Faceoff Vieten, David vs Sedlak, Connor won by WC .
2-3 [09:53] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs Sedlak, Connor won by WC .
2-3 [10:01] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Korona, Spencer won by TRI.
2-3 [10:04] Shot by TRI Dumas, Brendan WIDE.
2-3 [10:08] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Korona, Spencer won by TRI.
2-3 [10:12] Shot by TRI Harney, Joseph MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
2-3 [10:12] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Korona, Spencer won by WC .
2-3 [11:19] Shot by TRI Friedman, Ryan MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
2-3 [11:24] Shot by TRI Friedman, Ryan WIDE.
2-3 [12:22] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs Sedlak, Connor won by WC .
2-3 [12:53] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Sedlak, Connor won by TRI.
2-3 [12:56] Shot by WC  Welsch, Brady WIDE.
2-3 [13:01] Shot by WC  Welsch, Brady MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
2-3 [13:05] Shot by WC  McManus, Jake MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.

2-3

[13:05] GOAL by Williams Krill, Jackson (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by McManus, Jake and Welsch, Brady, On ice for WC :
Krill, Jackson; McManus, Jake; Fuchsen, Grant; Welsch, Brady; Berg, Connor, On ice for TRI: Sedlak, Connor; Korona,
Spencer; Panico, Ryan; Zaccari, Jason; Karpa, Jakob, goal number 7 for season.
Williams 3, Trinity (CT) 3

3-3 [13:05] Faceoff Vieten, David vs Korona, Spencer won by WC .
3-3 [13:37] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Friedman, Ryan won by WC .
3-3 [14:10] Shot by TRI Friedman, Ryan WIDE.
3-3 [15:45] Timeout WC .
3-3 [15:45] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs Korona, Spencer won by TRI.
3-3 [16:07] Shot by TRI Turner, Weston MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
3-3 [16:07] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Friedman, Ryan won by WC .
3-3 [17:10] Shot by WC  Kennedy, Jack WIDE.
3-3 [17:22] Shot by TRI Sedlak, Connor MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
3-3 [18:08] Shot by WC  Welsch, Brady MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
3-3 [18:23] Faceoff Valkama, Logan vs Friedman, Ryan won by TRI.
3-3 [18:26] Shot by TRI Harney, Joseph MISSED, save Fogel, Harrison.
3-3 [18:26] Faceoff Vieten, David vs Friedman, Ryan won by TRI.
3-3 [18:30] Shot by TRI Barbour, James WIDE.

3-3

[18:43] GOAL by Trinity (CT) Friedman, Ryan (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Hayes, Nolan and , , On
ice for TRI: Friedman, Ryan; Hayes, Nolan; Barbour, James; Harney, Joseph; Cotton, Blake, On ice for WC : Vieten, David;
Omicioli, Gates; Gaul, Simon; Kennedy, Jack; Fuchsen, Grant, goal number 3 for season.
Williams 3, Trinity (CT) 4

3-4 [18:43] Faceoff McManus, Jake vs Korona, Spencer won by TRI.
3-4 [19:00] Shot by WC  Welsch, Brady MISSED, save Bobak, Devon.
3-4 [19:04] EMPTY NET at goalie for WC .
3-4 [19:57] Faceoff Kearney, Ryan vs Sedlak, Connor won by TRI.
3-4 [20:00] End of period.


